



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Shiwani Lohiya Luthra and Ms. Parul
Sharma, Advs.

versus

S/TATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for
State with ASI Rajender Singh, P.S.
Tilak Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER

%

24.07.2017

Crl. M.A. 11621/2017

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application is disposed of.

Crl. A. 719/2017

Admit.

List in due course. Trial court record be requisitioned.

Crl. M.A. 11620/2017

Notice. Learned APP for the State accepts notice. Reply be filed
within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks
thereafter.



List for hearing on 25th September, 2017.

Crl. M.B. 1330/2017

Reply be filed within four weeks.

List on the date fixed. In the meanwhile, nominal roll be requisitioned.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

JULY 24, 2017
ga