



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CRL.A. 719/2017

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Rajendran
Balén, Mr. Udit Mehra, Advocates

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for the
complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S. TEJI

ORDER

27.11.2017

%

Crl. M. (Bail) No. 1330/2017 (Suspension of Sentence)

Status report has been tendered in court by Mr. Rajat Katyal, Additional Public Prosecutor for the State. The same is taken on record. In view thereof, we direct that the applicant/appellant – Shiv Kumar be got examined by the Department of Urology at AIIMS. Since the appellant claims that he has kidney stone in the left kidney measuring 4x3 mm in its middle calyx, as per diagnostic report dated 17.03.2017 prepared by the Walia Diagnostic Centre, Shastri Nagar, Jalandhar Road, Batala, the medical report should indicate the medical condition of the appellant, particularly in relation to the said ailment and whether the appellant needs any surgery therefor. The



appellant shall be produced before the Medical Superintendent of AIIMS within one week. Copy of this order be also communicated to the Medical Superintendent, AIIMS.

List on 12th December 2017.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S. TEJI, J

NOVEMBER 27, 2017
pkb