



\$~6.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Abhishek and Mr. Udit Mehra,
Advocate.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP with SI
Pradeep, PS Tilak Nagar
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for the
complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

12.12.2017

Mr. Katyal submits that the examination of the appellant could not be undertaken since he was not produced before the AIIMS. The next date given for the said purpose by AIIMS is 18.12.2017. The report be sent to the court before the next date. List on 03.01.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

DECEMBER 12, 2017

sr