



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Sanyam Saxena, Advocate
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP for State with
SI Sunil Chandra, PS Tilak Nagar
Mr. Vibhor Garg and Ms. Puja
Agarwal, Advocates for AIIMS

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

16.01.2018

%

Mr. Vibhor Garg Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of Medical Superintendent, All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS). He states that he would take instructions and also ensure that the orders passed by this Court, from time to time, are strictly complied with.

To await the compliance of orders by AIIMS and the medical report, as sought by this Court.

List on 23rd January, 2018.

The matter need not be listed on 18th January, 2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

JANUARY 16, 2018/PB