



\$~2.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through:
versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP with SI Sunil
Chandra, PS Tilak Nagar
Mr. Vibhor Garg, Adv. for AIIMS

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

23.01.2018

%

We are informed that the appellant was not produced before the AIIMS for his examination on 19.01.2018. We direct the Jail Superintendent (Jail No.1) and the Medical Officer (Central Jail No.1) to remain personally present in court to explain their lapse on 24.01.2018.

Mr. Katyal shall communicate the order to the concerned officers.

Order dasti under the signatures of the Court Master.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

JANUARY 23, 2018 sr