



\$~15.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 719/2017**

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER
26.02.2018

%

The matter has been listed on an office note upon receiving a communication from the appellant. The same has been perused. No further orders are called for at this stage.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

FEBRUARY 26, 2018

sr