



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017 & CRL.M.A. 5103/2018

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Shivani Luthra Lohiya and Ms.
Parul Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, Additional Public
Prosecutor for the State with
Inspector Sandip Kumar, SI Arun
Kumar, PS – Tilak Nagar
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Advocate for
complainant

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

11.04.2018

The lower court record has been received back after recording of additional evidence.

The registry has not yet prepared the compilations. The registry is directed to ensure the preparation of compilations positively by next date, else the concerned Superintendent shall remain present in Court to render apology.

List for consideration on 9th May, 2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

APRIL 11, 2018/ PB