



\$~6, 8 & 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 719/2017 & CRL.M.A. 5103/2018

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya and Mr. Nitin
Sahuja, Adv

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv. for the
complainant

+ CRL.A. 722/2017 & CRL.M.A. 11630-11631/2017, 5094/2018

KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya and Mr. Nitin
Sahuja, Adv

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP
Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv. for the
complainant



+ CRL.A. 986/2017

N

..... Appellant
Through: Ms. Aishwarya Rao, Adv.

versus

STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

..... Respondent
Through: Ms. Aashaa Tiwari, APP for the State
Ms. Geeta Luthra, Sr. Adv with Ms.
Shivani Luthra Lohiya and Mr. Nitin
Sahuja, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

% **ORDER**
09.05.2018

Ms. Luthra points out that the compilation as prepared by the registry is not complete since some of the exhibited documents had not been placed in the compilation. She may provide the list of all such documents to the registry. The registry shall check the position and prepare another volume of the said missing documents.

List the appeal for hearing in its due course.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

MAY 09, 2018

sr