



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 719/2017**

SHIV KUMAR

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Prateek Yadav with Mr. Anshul
Duggal and Mr. Pranav Vashishta,
Advocates

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rajat Katyal, APP

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.S.TEJI

ORDER

%

14.05.2018

CrL.M.B. No. 795/2018

Issue notice. Mr. Katyal accepts notice on behalf of the State. Let notice be also issued to the counsel for the complainant. The same be served dasti.

List for consideration on 16.05.2018.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

P.S.TEJI, J

MAY 14, 2018

Nk