



\$~R-24 to 29

- * **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 713/2017
ASHWINI AGGARWAL Appellant
Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.
versus
THE STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
- + CRL.A. 719/2017 & Crl.M.A. No.5103/2018
SHIV KUMAR Appellant
Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.
versus
STATE`` Respondent
Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
- + CRL.A. 721/2017
LAKHVINDER SINGH alias BITTU Appellant
Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.
versus
STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
- + CRL.A. 722/2017
KIRAN AGGARWAL & ANR. Appellants
Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.
versus
STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.
- + CRL.A. 725/2017
RAJEEV GUPTA & ORS. Appellants
Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.
versus
THE STATE Respondent
Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.



+ CRL.A. 986/2017

N

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Ashmita Narula, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Ravi Nayak, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL

ORDER

%

06.03.2019

At request of Ms.Ashmita Narula, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, on the ground that the main counsel who has to address these appeals on their behalf, is unavailable today, these appeals are not being taken up for hearing today.

Let the matter remain on board in the Category of '*Regular Matters*' in '*Part-C (Cases Relating to Section 376 of the IPC)*'.

These appeals shall not be taken up for hearing till 08.03.2019.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SANGITA DHINGRA SEHGAL, J

MARCH 06, 2019

afa/

CRL.A. 713/2017 etc.

2/2